approved by Nomination and Remuneration Committee and mentioned in the draft of the agreement placed before the 
meeting duly initialed by the Chairman for the purpose of identification and on the following terms, conditions and 
remuneration: 
(I)  Remuneration comprising of Salary and performance linked bonus:- 

i A Basic Salary of Rs. 287000 (Rupees Two lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Only) per month with liberty to the Board to 
grant or withhold increments as deemed fit;  

ii House Rent Allowance (HRA): 50% of Basic salary;  
iii Special Allowance: Rs. 66400/-(Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred only) per month  
iv LTA: Equivalent to one month’s basic salary (reimbursable on production of bill)  
v Medical reimbursement: 6% of basic salary  
vi Attire allowance: Rs. 12000 per month  
vii Helpers Reimbursement: Rs. 12000 per month  
viii Use of the motor car of the company for the company’s business

[...]

The material terms including 
remuneration, of the said Agreement are as follows: 

A)  PERIOD: Three years i.e. from 28 April 2020 to 27 April 2023. 

B)   REMUNERATION AND OTHER TERMS: 

(I) Remuneration comprising salary and performance :-  

i. A Basic Salary of Rs. 287000 (Rupees Two lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Only) per month with liberty to the Board to grant or 
withhold increments as deemed fit;  

ii. House Rent Allowance (HRA): 50% of Basic salary;  

iii. Special Allowance: Rs. 66400/-(Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred only) per month  

iv. LTA: Equivalent to one month’s basic salary (reimbursable on production of bill)  

v. Medical reimbursement: 6% of basic salary  

vi. Attire allowance: Rs. 12000 per month  

vii. Helpers Reimbursement: Rs. 12000 per month